


	
	SUGGESTED COMMUNICATION TO PARTY CHAIRS



General Registrar Email 

Date

Name and address of Political Party Chair


Dear Political Party Chair:

Attached is a listing of voters who have been cancelled as required by § 24.2-428.2 of the Code of Virginia under the authority of the National Voter Registration Act (NVRA), 42 USC 1973gg-6.  If you would prefer a paper copy, please let us know.  This public list must be either posted at the courthouse or published in the newspaper; a copy must also be provided upon request.  Va. Code §§ 24.2-428.2, 24.2-444(B), 42 USC 1973gg-6(i).  Your assistance with distribution to interested persons is appreciated.  As explained on the Department of Elections website, with the implementation of NVRA, Virginia no longer “purges” voters merely for inactivity:
** Prior to implementation of the National Voter Registration Act ("Motor Voter") in March 1996, any Virginia voter who had not voted in four years was removed from the voting rolls ("purged").  Significant purges after presidential elections (of voters who had registered for the previous presidential election but did not vote in the next one) were the norm.  "Purges" of non-voters no longer occur.  Now, under federal and state laws, a voter who appears to have moved from their residence of registration, but has not responded to a request to confirm their residence, is maintained on the voter lists as "inactive" through the next two federal elections.  "Inactive" voters are eligible to vote if they re-register, or if they appear at the polls (or apply to vote absentee) and confirm that they have not moved (or have moved, but within the same locality and congressional district).  If they do not reactivate their registrations, they are removed from the rolls after two federal elections have passed….  http://sbe.virginia.gov/index.php/resultsreports/registration-statistics/registrationturnout-statistics/ 
Some eligible persons whose names appear on the enclosed list may have since reapplied for registration and will appear in subsequent lists of registered voters available for inspection locally under § 24.2-444(A) or from the Department of Elections on the conditions specified in §§ 24.2-405 and 24.2-407.  

Sincerely, 

General Registrar
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